
  

 

Court File No. CV-22-00679628-00CL 
 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES 
(CANADA) LTD./SUNGARD, SERVICES DE CONTINUITE DES 
AFFAIRES (CANADA) LTEE 

APPLICATION OF SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES (CANADA) 
LTD./SUNGARD, SERVICES DE CONTINUITE DES AFFAIRES 
(CANADA) LTEE UNDER SECTION 46 OF THE COMPANIES’ 
CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS 
AMENDED 
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Landlord of 1800 Argentia Road, Mississauga, 
Ontario 

Valerie Silva 
Vice President – Investments, Digital 
Infrastructure Division 
Tel:  801.200.2587 
vsilva@landmarkdividend.com 
 
Josef Bobek 
General Counsel 
Tel:  310.464.3172 
jbobek@landmarkdividend.com 
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Suite 6000, 1 First Canadian Place 
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Counsel for Landmark Infrastructure Partners, 
Landmark Dividend LLC and LMRK DI 
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Carole J. Hunter 
Tel:  403.698.8782 
carole.hunter@dlapiper.com 
 

ORLANDO CORPORATION 
6205 B Airport Road, Floor 5 
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Kenneth Kraft 
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katia@vistaprops.com 
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3528 30th Street North     
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Service provider 

Dan Hamilton 
COO 
dan.hamilton@whipcord.com  
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Barristers & Solicitors  
5300 Commerce Court West  
199 Bay Street Toronto, Canada  
M5L 1B9 
 
Counsel to Pethealth Inc. 

Lee Nicholson  
Tel: 416.869.5604  
leenicholson@stikeman.com 

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
Bureau 2500 
1000, rue De La Gauchetière Ouest 
Montréal, QC H3B 0A2 

Counsel for Kruger Services Inc. 

Jocelyn T. Perreault 
Tel: 514.397.7092 
jperreault@mccarthy.ca 
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
#400-120 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 1T1 

Diane Winters 
Tel: 416.973.3172 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
 
Pat Confalone 
pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca 
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Steven Groeneveld 
steven.Groeneveld@ontario.ca 
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FINANCE 
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33 King Street West, 
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L1H 8H5 

Insolvency Unit 
Insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
 
Leslie Crawford 
Tel: 905.433.5657 
leslie.crawford@ontario.ca 

MINISTÈRE DE LA JUSTICE (QUEBEC) 
Édifice Louis-Philippe-Pigeon 
1200, route de l'Église, 9e étage 
Québec City, QC  
G1V 4M1 

General Enquiries 
ddaaj.mandats@justice.gouv.qc.ca 

REVENU QUÉBEC 
Goods and Services Tax, Harmonized 
Sales Tax and Law of Quebec 
Secteur C65-CK 
1265, boulevard Charest Ouest  
Québec City, QC  
G1N 4V5 
 
and 
 
C.P. 8025, succursale Desjardins  
Montreal, QC  
H5B 0A8 
 
and  
 
Lariviere Meunier 
3800 De Marly Street 
Secteur 5-2-8 
Québec City, Québec 
G1X 4A5 
 

General Enquiries 
Insolvabilite@revenuquebec.ca  
notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca 
 
Vincenzo Carrozza 
Tel: 514.287.3149 
Vincenzo.Carrozza@revenuquebec.ca  
 
Adil Rifai 
Tel: 418.577.0047 
Adil.Rifai@revenuquebec.ca 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors  
5300 Commerce Court West  
199 Bay Street Toronto, Canada  

Maria Konyukhova 
Tel: 416.869.5230 
mkonyukhova@stikeman.com 
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Philip Yang 
Tel: 416.869.5593 
pyang@stikeman.com 

ELECTRICAL SAFETY AUTHORITY 
155 Matheson Blvd W  
Mississauga, ON  
L5R 3L5 
 

Roger Kim 
Roger.Kim@electricalsafety.on.ca 
 
Margaret Campbell 
Margaret.Campbell@electricalsafety.on.ca 
 
Kathy Simon 
Kathy.Simon@electricalsafety.on.ca 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
1000, rue De La Gauchetière Ouest 
Bureau 2100 
Montréal QC  H3B 4W5 
 
Counsel to TELUS Health Solutions Inc. 

Sandra Abitan 
Tel: 514.904.5648 
SAbitan@osler.com 
 
Ilia Kravtsov  
Tel: 514.904.5385   
ikravtsov@osler.com 
 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice 
120 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 1T1 

Lawyers for the Canada Revenue Agency 

Edward Park 
Tel: 647.292.9368 
Fax: 416.973.0810 
edward.park@justice.gc.ca 

TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington St. W., 30th Floor 
Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 
 
 
Canadian Counsel for 11:11 Systems Inc. 

David Bish 
Tel: 416.865.7353 
Email: dbish@torys.com 
 
Mike Noel 
Tel 416.865.7378 
Email: mnoel@torys.com 
 

McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & Carpenter, 
LLP  
300 Delaware Avenue 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
 
Counsel to Chubb, Westchester Fire 
Insurance Company, Federal Insurance 
Company, Ace American Insurance Company, 
ACE INA Insurance, and their affiliated 
sureties 

Gary D. Bressler 
Tel: 302-300-4508 
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